TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fine Estates From Spain, Inc.		10/03/2011	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODEGAS Y VINEDOS SHAYA, S.L.		
Street Address:	Calle Portilla de la Glorieta 7 Bajo, 20520 Jumilla		
City:	Murcia		
State/Country:	SPAIN		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SPAIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3719915	SHAYA	
Registration Number:	3784711	SHAYA HABIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888 Phone: 212-382-0777

Email: MWilliams@ostrolenk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T4043-755 AND 756

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Charles P. LaPolla

TRADEMARK REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0660 OP \$65.00 3/19915

900206414

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: 7th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles P. LaPolla

Signature: /Charles P. LaPolla/

Date: 11/04/2011

Total Attachments: 1
source=01287990#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Fine Estates From Spain, Inc. ("Fine Estates"), a Massachusetts corporation, with a principal place of business at 745 High Street, Dedham, Massachusetts, has adopted and is using the following trademarks in connection with wine:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	<u>JURISDICTION</u>
SHAYA	3719915	December 1, 2009	United States
SHAYA HABIS	3784711	May 4, 2010	United States

Whereas BODEGAS Y VIÑEDOS SHAYA, S.L., a Spanish Sociedad Limitada, with a principal place of business at Calle Portilla de la Glorieta 7 Bajo, 30520 Jumilla, Murcia, Spain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fine Estates, as assignor, does hereby sell and assign to BODEGAS Y VINEDOS SHAYA, S.L., all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of that portion of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

In witness whereof, Fine Estates From Spain, Inc. has caused this document to be duly and legally executed on the 3rd day of 6CL, 2011.

Fine Estates From Spain, Inc.

Name: Jorge Ordonez

Its: President

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

County of Norfolk

Before me personally appeared Jorge Ordonez, the aforementioned officer of Fine Estates From Spain, Inc., and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the said Fine Estates From Spain, Inc. on this **ZRD** day of **OCT**, 2011.

My Commission Expires October 20, 2017

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004655 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 11/04/2011